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NOTICE OF MARION COUNTY BOARD MEETINGS

December 12, 2024

TO: Marion County Board Members, Elected Officials and Media

FROM: Steven A. Fox, Marion County Clerk and
Clerk of the Marion County Board

Please be advised that the schedule for meetings of the Marion County
Board for the year of 2025 are as follows:

Tuesday, July 22, 2025
Tuesday, August 26, 2025
Tuesday, September 23, 2025
Tuesday, Octaober 28, 2025
Tuesday, November 25, 2025
Tuesday, December 23, 2025

Tuesday, January 28, 2025
Tuesday, February 25, 2025
Tuesday, March 25, 2025
Tuesday, April 22, 2025
Tuesday, May 27, 2025
Tuesday, June 24, 2025

The Board meetings are held in Courtroom 302 and begin promptly at
6:30 P.M.

Steven A. Fox, Marion County Clerk and
Clerk of the Marion County Board



